
Hardwick Focus Group Farmer Participants
First NamLast Name Company: Address: Address 2City/Town: State:ZIP/PosEmail Address: Phone Number:
Mimi Arnstein Wellspring Farm 182 Lafiria Pl Marshfield VT 05658 mimi@wellspringcsa.com 802-426-3361

Regina Beidler Beidler Family Farm PO Box 124
Randolph 
Center VT 05061 bbeidler@myfairpoint.net (802) 728-5601

Joe Buley Screamin' Ridge Farm 170 Dillon Rd. Montpelier VT 05602 jbuleyjr@comcast.net 802-461-5371 

Emily
Curtis-
Murphy Wily Winter Farm 2302 River Road North Troy VT 05859 emilydash@gmail.com 802-635-9430

John Hayden The Farm Between 3727 Rt 15 Jeffersonville VT 05464 jphayden@uvm.edu 802 644 8332

Mitch Hunt Sterling College PO Box 72
Craftsbury 
Common VT 05827 mhunt@sterlingcollege.edu

Terry Marron Vt Herb Co 637 Christmas ln williston VT 05495 tgmarron@comcast.net 802-878-3953
Chuck Mitchell 1242 Brown Hill Rd. Wolcott VT 05680 cmitchell@pshift.com 802-888-5441
Todd Shuttleworth Shuttleworth Farm 649 Loop Rd. Westfield VT 05874 info@shuttleworthfarm.com (802) 744-6431
Tom Stearns High Mowing Seeds 76 Quarry Road Wolcott VT 05680 tom@highmowingseeds.com 802-472-6174

Domenic Vellucci 42 Meadowdown Rd. Vernon NJ 07462 domenisc.vellucci@gmail.com 914-204-2177
Matthew Yetman 2302 River Road North Troy VT 05859 mattyetman@gmail.com 802-635-9430
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Diane Bothfeld
Vermont Agency of 
Agriculture 116 State Street Montpelier VT 05620 Diane.Bothfeld@state.vt.us 802-828-3835

Scott Buckingham
Consultant; Intervale 
Board Member

792 Piette Meadow 
Road Hinesburg VT 05461 sbuckingham@gmavt.net 802-318-7035

Jamie Cherington PO Box 201 Calais VT 05648 cheringvt@aol.com 802-223-9971
Davis Cherington PO Box 201 Calais VT 05648 cheringvt@aol.com 802-223-9971

Nick Comerci USDA NRCS
481 Summer St. STE 
202 St. Johnsbury VT 05819 nicholas.comerci@vt.usda.gov

(802) 748-3885 
x101

Monty Fisher
Center for an 
Agricultural Economy 41 South Main Street Hardwick VT 05843 montyfischer@vtlink.net 802-472-5840

Rachel Gilker

UVM Center for 
Sustainable 
Agriculture

106 Highpoint Center, 
Suite 300

Colchester, 
VT 05446 VT 05446 rgilker@uvm.edu 802-656-3834

Deb Heleba
University of Vermont 
Extension Hills Building Burlington VT 05405 debra.heleba@uvm.edu 802-656-4046

Jessica Hyman
Center for Rural 
Studies 206 Morrill Hall UVM Burlington VT 05401 jhyman@uvm.edu 802-656-9897

Ed Jackson VT Agency of Ag 116 State Street Montpelier VT 06520 ed.jackson@state.vt.us 802-828-3092

John Mandeville
Incubator Without 
Walls

c/o Lyndon State 
College Lyndon VT

john.mandeville@lyndonstate.e
du 802-626-4867

Travis Marcotte Intervale Center 180 Intervale Road Burlington VT 05401 travis@intervale.org 802-660-0440
Mary Peabody UVM Extension 617 Comstock Rd Berlin VT 05602 Mary.Peabody@uvm.edu 802-223-2389
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Jon Ramsay Vermont Land Trust 1337 Garven Hill Road
Greensboro 
Bend VT 05842 jramsay@vlt.org (802) 533-7705

Bill Schubart
Hinesburg Post-
Saputo Dev Comm. 144 Magic Hill Rd Hinesburg VT 05461 Bill@Schubart.com 802 482 3287

Violet Stone
Cornell Small Farms 
Program 135C Plant Science

Cornell 
University Ithaca NY 14853 vws7@cornell.edu 607-255-9227

Holly Tippett John Merck Fund 2317 Morse Road Middlebury VT 05753 tippetth@aol.com 802-989-8517

Ben Waterman

UVM Center for 
Sustainable 
Agriculture

106 Highpoint Center, 
Suite 300

Colchester, 
VT 05446 VT 05446 bdwaterm@uvm.edu 802-656-9142

Beth Holtzman
Women's Agricultural 
Network 617 Comstock Rd. Berlin VT 05602 beth.holtzman@uvm.edu 802-223-2389x15

Paul Markowitz 4 Pearl St. Montpelier VT 05602 paul@markowitzvt.com 802-2296307
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